#### 900229192 07/24/2012

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

#### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/28/2011

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RPM Foods, LLC		112/28/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fork in the Road Foods, LLC	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 411527	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94141	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77642101	FORK IN THE ROAD
Serial Number:	77770051	
Serial Number:	77822607	TAKE A BETTER PATH
Serial Number:	77822616	TAKE A BETTER PATH

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 988-8500

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: R.J. Heher

Address Line 1: 801 California Street
Address Line 2: Fenwick & West LLP

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041-1990

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 004828 FRAME: 0123

1 \$115.00 //6421

900229192

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27188-00070	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R.J. Heher	
Signature:	/R.J. Heher/	
Date:	07/24/2012	
Total Attachments: 3 source=RPM Merger#page1.tif source=RPM Merger#page2.tif source=RPM Merger#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004828 FRAME: 0124

# Delaware

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"RPM FOODS, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, WITH AND INTO "FORK IN THE ROAD FOODS, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "FORK IN THE ROAD FOODS, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 2:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

8100M

DATE: 01-06-12

AUTHENT\[CATION: 9278396

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004828 FRAME: 0125

4658264

111350651

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:07 PM 12/29/2011 FILED 02:01 PM 12/29/2011 SRV 111350651 - 4658264 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Fork in the Road Foods, LLC, and the name of the limited liability company being merged into this surviving limited liability company is RPM Foods, LLC.

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent limited liability companies.

**THIRD:** The name of the surviving limited liability company is Fork in the Road Foods, LLC.

FOURTH: The Agreement of Metger is on file at 706 Mandana Boulevard, Oakland, California 94610, the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

FIFTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the constituent limited liability companies.

\*\*\*

OHSWEST:261076726.2

Fork in the Road Foods, LLC

Name: Matthew Sade

Title: Manager

OHSWEST:261076726.2

**RECORDED: 07/24/2012** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004828 FRAME: 0127